



Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals
Dierebeskermingsvereniging

WARNING SSP200925

NAME & SURNAME: IMAN HOOSAON DATE: 20/09/2025

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 53 WITBANK ROAD, SUNDRA, MPUMULANGA

ID No. _____ CELL No 065 251 0564 REG No. _____

You are hereby warned:

During an inspection conducted by the Springs SPCA on the 19th of September 2025, the following conditions were found:

- i. Livestock and poultry under your care were not provided with appropriate food, water, or shelter.
- ii. Excessive faeces was present in the areas where the animals are kept.
- iii. The animals were clearly neglected.

This constitutes a violation of Section 2(1)(a), (b), (c), (d), (q), and (r) along with Section 2(2) of the Animals Protection Act 71 of 1962.

Instructions to Rectify:

Immediately: Ensure all animals are provided with clean water 24/7.

Within 24 hours:

- i. Provide the ducks with appropriate feed (grains, vegetables, poultry pellets) at least twice daily.
- ii. Provide the sheep with appropriate feed (good quality grazing, supplemented with hay and sheep pellets) at least twice daily.
- iii. Provide the cattle with appropriate feed (good quality grazing, hay, and cattle cubes/pellets) at least twice daily.
- iv. Provide the goats with appropriate feed (browse, hay, and goat pellets) at least twice daily

Within 48 hours: Clean away all excessive faeces of all animals, livestock, and poultry.

Within 1 week: Construct suitable shelter for all farm animals in your care, ensuring protection from sun, wind, and rain.

This warning has been issued in terms of the Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act No 169 of 1993.

Failure to comply with this warning may render you liable for prosecution under the Animals Protection Act No 71 of 1962 and / or Performing Animals Protection Act No 24 of 1935.

Any person who:- obstructs, hinders or resists an officer authorised in terms of the Animals Protection Act No 71 of 1962 or conceals any animal shall be guilty of an offence in terms of Section 8(4) of the aforementioned Act.

SIGNED & ACCEPTED BY: _____

PLACE: SUNDRA, MPUMULANGA TIME: 12:53

INSPECTOR: Inspector Annecia le Roux